FOR117TO-1595 (REV 6-93)	10-06-199	9	OVER SI	HEET			F COMMERCE rademark Office
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp.4/94)			ILY		·		EAIP100USC
To the Honorable Commiss	101162462	2	ecord the atta	ached origin	al document	s or copy t	hereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies) Joseph H. Andulics Gregory R. Nagy Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 	9/22/99		Name and addre	Air Incorpo	rated	552 U.S. PTO	s/22/39
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:	37850 Tay	or Parkway		
[X] Assignment [] Merger						
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		City: North Ridg	geville			
[] Other			State/Country:	Ohio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ZIP: 440	35
Execution Date: September 20, 199	99	Addition	al name(s) & ad	dress(es) a	ttached? [] Yes	[X] No
	Additional Numbers	attached?	[]Yes [x] No	4/40	060	6
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
Name: Thomas G. Eso	chweiler	7. Tota	l fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$	40.00	
		[X]	Enclosed				
9/30/1999 VTIMER ADDIDGES (1940) LOU ESFORSEAddress: 24th Floor, Nativ		[Authorized to	be charge	d to deposit	account	
1900 East 9th St City: Cleveland		8. Dep	osit account ni	umber:			
State: Ohio	ZIP: 44114	(Attach	duplicate copy o	f this page	if paying by	deposit a	account)
	DO NO	OT USE THI	S SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Thomas G. Eschweiler Name of Person Signing Reg. No. <u>36,981</u> Total num		Brak	nature		Sept	ember 22, Date	
	ocuments to be recorded Commissioner of Paten	d with req	uired cover she emarks, Box Ass	et informati		т	

REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOSEPH H. ANDULICS, 35336 Chaucer Drive, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 and GREGORY R. NAGY, 6290 Murray Ridge Road, Elyria, Ohio 44035 have made an invention in a BLOWER WHEEL ASSEMBLY WITH STEEL HUB, AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME set forth in the application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on the below-indicated date(s), and

WHEREAS, BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal place of business at 37850 Taylor Parkway, North Ridgeville, Ohio 44035, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment therefor, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country base thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me during the period of my employment by BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country, and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

I further covenant for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators that BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent or material facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to me and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to BECKETT AIR

> PATENT REEL: 010279 FRAME: 0526

INCORPORATED or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits which BECKETT AIR INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary in order to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, enforce and to secure unto itself its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, the same to be done without any further consideration.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby execute this Assignment on the date set after my signature.

Joseph

Greað

9/20/49 1999

Date 9/20/ ,1999

 $S:\label{eq:stable} S:\label{eq:stable} S:\l$

RECORDED: 09/22/1999